Features
 • Low maintenance; no batteries required
 • Enhanced insulation system decreases evaporative oxygen losses
 • Built-in flow control valve provides 11 standard settings from
  1/4 to 6 LPM
 • Mechanical contents indicators give reliable reading of remaining
  oxygen levels
The One that Set the Standards

Product Specifications
* Catalog Numbers reflect US English Part Numbers, for language-specific part numbers please contact Customer Service.
Ordering Information*
Companion® 31 & 41
Liquid Oxygen Reservoirs
   Companion 31 Companion 41
LOX capacity  73 lb (33,11 kg) 98 lb (44,45 kg)
Gaseous equivalent capacity 24.950 L 33,500 L
Weight, empty  51 lb (23,13 kg) 60 lb (27,21 kg)
Weight, filled  124 lb (56,25 kg) 158 lb (71,67 kg)
Height 33” (838 mm) 38.5” (978 mm)
Diameter 14.2” (361 mm) 14.2” (361 mm)
Typical use time at 2 LPM 8 days 20 hrs 11 days 17 hrs
16 BPM demand mode
Operating pressure  19.5 psi (134 kPa) 19.5 psi (134 kPa)
Normal evaporation rate 1.9 lb/day (0,86 kg/day) 1.9 lb/day (0,86 kg/day)
Standard flow control range  Off, .25, .75, 1, Off, .25, .75, 1,
   1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6
Description Catalog Number
Companion  31A Reservoir        B-700893-00
Companion  41A Reservoir          B-700895-00
Accessories
Roller Base  10855678
Transfer Line Assembly, 6’  B-775288-00
Transfer Line Assembly, 10’  B-775289-00
Universal Adapter Kit B-775461-00
Pressure Gauge, tube adapter B-775270-00
* Standard fill times vary with the saturation and operating pressures of the source vessel. Contact Technical Service for more information.